PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:

'Sec. 1 Maine Wildlife Park Way. Resolved: That Route 26A in Gray be named the Maine Wildlife Park Way.'

SUMMARY

This amendment provides that the name of Route 26A in Gray will be the Maine Wildlife Park Way instead of Maine Wildlife Parkway as proposed in the bill.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)